Del Norte LAFCo Public Hearing Notice and Notice of Meeting April 20, 2020 at 4PM (Teleconference)

Notice is hereby given that on Monday April 20, 2020 at 4 p.m. Del Norte LAFCo will hold public hearings on the following items:

- Municipal Service Reviews for:
 - Del Norte County Fairgrounds Recreation and Park District
 - Bertsch-Oceanview Community Service District
- Del Norte LAFCo Proposed FY 2020-21 budget in accordance with California Government Code Section 56381.

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 issues, the Governor of the State of California has issued Executive Order N-29-20 and Order N-25-20 establishing social distancing measures and suspending provisions of the Brown Act. For this reason we ask that you:

PLEASE SUBMIT ANY PUBLIC COMMENTS AHEAD OF TIME IF AT ALL POSSIBLE. Please send comments to <u>eo@delnortelafco.org</u>. Your comment will be limited to 3000 characters. Your comment will be read aloud during the public comment period. Comments for general public comment and specific agenda items may be submitted until 2 p.m. on Monday April 20, 2020. Please submit only one comment per agenda item and only one general public comment.

Comments for general public comment and specific agenda items may also be mailed to Del Norte LAFCo, 1125 16th Street Suite, 202 Arcata, CA 95521. Written comments must be received by 2 p.m. Monday April 20, 2020.

LISTEN TO THE MEETING AND COMMENT REMOTELY. The telephonic information is: **Dial-in:** (712) 770-5505 **Access Code:** 737919#

Public comment on ALL agenda items as well as general public comment will be taken at the prescribed time for public comment. Please only one comment per agenda item and only one general public comment.

IF YOU REQUIRE AN ACCOMMODATION DUE TO DISABILITY under the Americans with Disability Act that does not allow you to participate remotely please notify LAFCo Executive Officer eo@delnortelafco.org or phone number (707) 825-9301. If you know you require an accommodation, please LAFCO know as soon as possible no later than 24 HOURS before the meeting in order to make other arrangements for viewing the meeting and/ or comment.

Please visit delnortelafco.org to review the meeting agenda prior to the meeting. For more information email eo@delnortelafco.org.